

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2437/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2007 in FMA No.993/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ALOK ROY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of the reply filed by
respondents, copy whereof has been served on the
learned counsel for the petitioners today, both prayed
that the matter may be taken up on next Friday.

Prayer accepted.

List on 2.12.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master